
 MCHS Marching Band - Spring/Summer/Fall Overview 

 2024 Spring Training: 
 Tues May 28  3:30-5:30pm  All sections 
 Wed May 29  3:30-5:30pm  All Sections 
 Thurs May 30  3:30-5:30pm  All sections 
 Fri May 31  3:30-5:30pm  Color Guard Only 

 ●  Required for all students interested in participating in marching band (woodwind, brass, guard, perc) 
 ●  Dress comfortably! Bring your instrument equipment, sneakers, water bottle, and…oh and bring a friend who is new to band 

 2024 Marching Band Camp Schedule: 

 July 23- July 25  1st Year Marchers Mini Camp  (approx 3 hours… TBA by May 28) 
 July 29-Aug 2  Full Band Camp  8am-5pm 

 Lunch break 12-1pm bring your own 

 Aug 5-Aug 9  Full Band Camp  8am-8pm 
 Lunch break 12-1pm bring your own 
 Dinner break 5-6:00pm provided 

 (In Person) Parental needs throughout camp include the following: 
 ●  Uniform fittings 
 ●  Setting up water and first aid 
 ●  Assisting with dinner on the second week 
 ●  Chaperone supervision throughout both weeks of camp 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Fall Schedule Overview 

 Weekly Rehearsals 
 Mondays  Color Guard only  4:45 - 8pm 
 Mondays  Percussion only  TBD 

 Full Ensemble  4:45 - 8pm 
 Wednesdays  Winds (WW/Brass)  2:45 - 5pm 
 Thursdays  Full Ensemble  4:45 - 8pm 

 Home football games  - Call time 5pm; dismissal usually  by 10pm 
 8/30  vs. Garner 
 9/20  vs. Holly Springs 
 9/27  vs. Green Level 
 10/25  vs. Apex Friendship 

 Competitions & Parades  - Plan for all day; brief rehearsal  in morning → load bus → travel on activity bus 
 9/28  Panther Creek PCI 
 10/5  Host MCHS Mustang Classic 
 10/12  Competition - Location TBD 
 10/19  Fuquay Varina FOB 
 10/26  Sanderson EXPO 
 11/2  Cary Band Day 
 12/7 (?)  & 12/14 (?)  Apex Parade; Holly Springs Parade; End of Season Banquet 

 (In Person) Parental needs throughout the week include the following: 
 ●  Setting up water and first aid for each full ensemble rehearsal T/Th 5-8pm 
 ●  Chaperone supervision for all home football games, competitions,  and  parades 
 ●  Pit crew 
 ●  Props crew 
 ●  ALL parents helping with MUSTANG CLASSIC 10/5 



 COMPLETE FALL SCHEDULE 
 www.middlecreekband.org → Google Calendar Tab 

 Tues  Aug 20  4-8pm  Mini Camp (Full Ensemble) 
 Thurs  Aug 22  4-8pm  Mini Camp (Full Ensemble) 
 Tues  Aug 27  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Aug 28  3-5pm  Winds (woodwind & brass) 
 Thurs  Aug 29  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Fri  Aug 30  5-10pm  Home Football Game 

 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Tues  Sept 3  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Sept 4  3-5pm  Winds 
 Thurs  Sept 5  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Mon  Sept 9  5-7:30pm  Color Guard 
 Tues  Sept 10  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Sept 11  3-5pm  Winds 
 Thurs  Sept 12  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Mon  Sept 16  5-7:30pm  Color Guard 
 Tues  Sept 17  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Sept 18  3-5pm  Winds 
 Thurs  Sept 19  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Fri  Sept 20  5-10pm  Home Football Game 
 Mon  Sept 23  5-7:30pm  Color Guard 
 Tues  Sept 24  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Sept 25  3-5pm  Winds 
 Thurs  Sept 26  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Fri  Sept 27  5-10pm  Home Football Game 
 Sat  Sept 28  All Day  Panther Creek Competition 
 Mon  Sept 30  5-7:30pm  Color Guard 

 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Tues  Oct 1  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Oct 2  3-5pm  Winds 

 6:30pm  All Hands on Deck Mtg - Mustang Classic 
 Thurs  Oct 3  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Fri  Oct 4  5-10pm  Set up for Mustang Classic 
 Sat  Oct 5  All Day  (Host) Mustang Classic Competition 

 Mon  Oct 7  5-7:30pm  Color Guard 
 Tues  Oct 8  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Oct 9  3-6pm  Winds 
 Thurs  Oct 10  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Sat  Oct 12  All Day  Competition Location TBD 
 Mon  Oct 14  5-7:30pm  Color Guard 
 Tues  Oct 15  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Oct 16  3-5pm  Winds 
 Thurs  Oct 17  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Sat  Oct 19  All Day  Fuquay Varina HS Competition 
 Mon  Oct 21  5-7:30pm  Color Guard 
 Tues  Oct 22  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Oct 23  3-5pm  Winds 
 Thurs  Oct 24  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Fri  Oct 25  5-10pm  Home Football Game 
 Sat  Oct 26  All Day  Sanderson HS Competition 
 Mon  Oct 28  5-7:30pm  Color Guard 
 Tues  Oct 29  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 
 Wed  Oct 30  3-5pm  Winds 
 Thurs  Oct 31  5-8pm  Full Ensemble 

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Sat  Nov 2  All Day  Cary Band Day Competition 

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Sat  Dec 7  Evening  Apex Parade 
 Sat  Dec 14  Morning & Afternoon  Holly Springs Parade & MB Banquet 

https://calendar.google.com/calendar/u/0/embed?src=ifado6p3uuldolqfk6vnndvvv0@group.calendar.google.com&ctz=America/New_York

